COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to CHRISTIAN LIFE SERVICES, INC,

s EGAL ENTT

imendad; and:Regulations

and shall remain in effect from _August 17, (" & . ez 2010 untilzDecember 17,
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance with.applicable faws '

No: 132791

TBbnt B ot Y

[SSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is Issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a censpicuous place tn the facility.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670
FAX: (717) 783-5662

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT .
MAILING DATE: -
AUG 1 8 2010

Mr. Erwin Warfield, Administrator
Christian Life Services, Inc.
2400 West Lehigh Avenue
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19131

RE: Christian Life Services
3408-10 North 19" Street
Phitadelphia, Pennsylvania 19140

Dear Mr. Warfield:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s (Department) licensing
inspections on June 24, 2010, July 2, 2010, July 9, 2010, July 12, 2010, July 15, 2010,
July 26, 2010 and July 27, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations
specified on the enclosed Violation Report were found.

Based on violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2800, your current license #132790
dated March 11, 2010 to March 11, 2011 is REVOKED. A FIRST PROVISIONAL
license, effective August 17, 2010 to December 17, 2010 is being issued based on your
plan to correct the violations as specified on the Violation Report. This decision is made
pursuant to 62 P.S. 1026(b)(1) and 55 Pa.Code § 20.71(a)(2) (relating to conditions for
denial, nonrenewal or revocation.) Your FIRST PROVISIONAL license is enclosed.

All violations specified on the Violation Report must be corrected by the dates
specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the Department’s
Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be verified.




Mr. Erwin Warfield 2

If you disagree with the decision to issue a PROVISIONAL license, you have the
right to appeal through hearing before the Bureau of Hearings and Appeals, Department
of Public Welfare in accordance with 1 Pa.Code Part I, Chs, 31-35. If you decide to
appeal, a written request for an appeal must be received within 10 days of the date of
this letter by:

Karen E. Kroh, Director

Adult Residential Licensing
Department of Public Welfare

423 West, Health and Welfare Building
Seventh and Forster Streets
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

This decision is final 11 days from the date of this letter, or if you decide to
appeal, upon issuance of a decision by the Bureau of Hearings and Appeals.

Sincerely, ‘
@)W\ T \ \\Qﬂ/
Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary
Enclosures
License

Violation Report




VIOLATION REPCRT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa_Code Chapter 2606

2019, July 26, 2010, and July 27, 2010

CURRENT LICENSE NUMGER 7

{342110; 7115018,
[TM5M0}, Laurs

| PRINTED NAME AND F1TLE OF LEGAL
muitiple representatives produca the

5 Hl'éel I"IEU/D& [A] DM‘m;lSJRa.—!o&

ENTITY
ptan)

Helmuth {7/26110; TI2TF16),
126110}

FiSM0), Christine McHale
Jarmes Jasse Hummal (TM2M10), and Trula Hollywood
Kathorina Young (712611 g},

bt

T Paget ol 26
[ NAME AND ADDEESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Christion Life Servicas
3408 North Ninefeonth Streat, Philadelphia, PA 19140 132790
INSPECTION DATE(S] {Include all tatas of fig inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
June 24, 2010, July 2, 2010, July 9, 2010, July 12, 2010, July 15, Michslle Morfon, Lori Knocketead {st24i10;

Mtaduds 2o4d 3

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIOMAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN GF BATE ;
CORRECTION ¥ '
g /[o / 10 : &) I
- 174 i
1 2 5 ] 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Cada § 26500, WHICH {incide a step-by.step Plan to comrect the COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION specific violaflon, as well a3 a plan to VERIFIET
WILL BE assure the viclation does not recur} BY DPwW
| . COMPLETED
15a ~At 4:45am on B/15/10, Resident #1 toid ' L ) e
| Toe home shad immediatety | Direct Care Staff Person A that she was 2lq /2:}0 T E’\&W The Qe bt
repait suspected ahuse of g sexually assaulied by Volunteer Staff Person ey ;4 Qs
resident served in the hume in B. The home notified the Protective M" 1 il %"“3 :
accordance with the Older Adult | Services 2 6:00pm: on £/25/10, more than Uk Qlesrdaste wdlv np Joa
vpmtecﬁveSewiuesm[S‘éP‘S. 48 hours later, W LO.P- Corde 155 DS
§8 10225.701—10225.707) and el VA = Ve
6 Pa. Code § 15.26—145.27 -On an unknown date in June or July of Ddiras QUL Rk
| {retading to reporting suspectey 2010, Resident 2 and Resident #3 were ire = e O Ps
abuse) and comply with fts a physicad alfercabion. On 7/, ol Dieret Cona i
requirements regarding + Edminisirator O acknowledged that she was :Cx\m M a 1Y
; restrictions on staff persons. awane of the incident. The home did not 000 - uacth G
nofify Protective Semvices in actordance with .
the Older Aduft Profective Services Act, %2 Rapod Lothesde )
K11 [zan- 1o OO s aTEnceiT.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 2 of 70

Christian Life Senvicas

[ NARIE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
3408 North Ninateonif Straat, Philadelphia, PA 15140

132730

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

June 24, 2010, July 2, 2840, J
2610, July 25, 2019, and July 27, 2015

INSPECTIGN DATE(S) {incinda ali datss of the inspection)
iy 9, 2010, July 12, 2010, July 15,

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGA
multiple representatives produce the plan}

L ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE §

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Bticheile Morton, Lor Knockstaad {6124110; 71810}, Chiisting McHale

(TIZHD; 7/1510}, James Jesss Humme| {71210}, and Trula

{TH5H0), Laura
Ronald Melus

Helmuth (7725/10; 7127118}, Katherine Young (7/26/10,

12610)

Hellbywood

[GNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE

only unless

Department. Abuse feporting
shall afso follow 15 {relating to

abuse reporting covered by law). |

described on page one of this Viokation
Report were not reported ko the Department,

-On S/31710, Resicent#2 had a serious
injury {a severe head laceration) that
raguired freatment at g hospital, This
Incident was not reparted to the Department.

veFs o Resde X,
w‘ﬂ%m&

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DAT REGIONAL LICENSNG APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
’ CORRECTION \
B 80 N2 aropps |
P i [ 4 7 - Ll
1 ] z 3 4 5 !
- REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code & 2500, WHICH {include a stap-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION specific viokation, as well ag a plan to VERIFIER
WEL BE assure the violafion does not recurk BY Dew
COMFLETED
16¢ . -Fhe report of alleged ez abuse ihat . 3
The home shall report the dccurred on 6119410 described on page ene Qiq 200 Fote P, Ghnimmbiatr
incident or sonditor o the of this Viclation Report was reported to e SE RL(.’ ,n:} _ ‘
Deparimenf's personal care Deparfment an 8/21/10, more than 24 hours Ll . : “-ﬁg"
homeregionalcfﬁoearﬂ-:e fater. . “ ok ;
personal care home complaing ' Q e B G
hotline within 24 hours in 2 -The gileged physical abuse that acourred \-L'-“- 2 LQ § ,?t_ g W@
manner designated by the between Residant £2 and Resident 23 i




VIDLATION REPGRT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Faga 3 of26

midtipls reprosentatives produce the planj

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSGONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Christian Lite Sorvices
| 3408 North Minsteenth Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140 L 132790

INSPECTION DATE{S] finclude all dafas of fhe inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Juna 24, 2010, July 2, 2010, July 9, 2010, July 12, 2010, July 15, Michalle Morton, Lori Knackstead (6/24/10; 719110}, Christine McHalo

2010, July 26, 2018, and July 27, 2010 {Ti210; 711SH0}, Jamas Jasse Humme! (7A2A0), and Trals Hollywood
{7#15/10), Laura Heltuth {7726/10; 712710}, Katherine Young {7/26¢1¢),
Ronald Melusky {7/26/110)

PRINTEL NAME AND YITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESERTATIE SIGNING PLAN OF CORREGTION (Required on EIRST PAGE only unlsss

{ DATE

stalernent Heat the resident is

| entifled to 2t least 3¢ days
advance notice, in wiiling, of the
| bore’s request lo change the
1 contract.

#1 dated 12M1709. The contract listed the
resident’s manthly fee as $445.34, .
Representatives of the Departmeant
fequested a copy of the cantract and handed
it to Administrator C for the: copy fo be made.
Several minuies later, when Administrater C
retumed with the copy, a new monthiy fee
had been written over the old fee. That

{ numberwas crossed out, and a third number

now listed $674.00 as the resident's manthly
fee. Administrator C admigted to changing
the confract just before copying it The

resident was not present n the home 1o be

ﬂﬁf?/ﬁe:o

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DA REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION ’ .
8rs/re Pl 2. Feofeo
=7 { .
F 2 3 4 l 5
REGULATION VIOLATICN DATEBRY PLAN OF CORREGTION DATE
55 Pa.Code & 2500, WHICH . {Inclode & step-by~stap plan to comrect the CORPLIAMCE
. CORRECTION specific violaflon, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
WILL EE assure the violatlon does nat reciey BY by
. COMPLETER
510G On 824110, represenizhves of the —— LD . a—
| The contract shefl inclrde a Department reviewed a confract for Resident Mﬁb%@uwm«

oL addode... wTh 30dog

X o B
NeXer. oo uaai W
}u/ﬁ,w»}ﬂ' 43 C’/L\;},uaz_, e eadi]

Wlmoww

ot Llowe.

Mo

22




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL GARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Ghapter 2600

Page 4 of 26

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Christian Life Servicas
3408 Noril Ninetsenth Stroet, Philadelphia, PA 19149

CURRENT LICENSE NUTGBER
132730

INSPECTION DATE(S} {includa all datos of fhe inspection)
Juns 24, 2010, July 2, 2010, July 9, 2010, July 12, 2013, July 15,
2010, July 26, 2010, and July 27, 2810

e VUV

multiple representatives praduce the plan)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michelle Morton, Lori Knockestead (6/24110; 71910}, Christine McHale
{FizAe; 711518}, James Jessa Hammet {ZM2H03, and Truta Hollywood L
{71510}, Laura Holmth (TI2EM10; 127418), Kathering Young {71261 (23
Ronald Malusky (77260
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ERTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE onfy unless |

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN GF

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DA DATE
53 CORRECTION
\ Ml e
— T 7 —
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION YIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORREGTION DATE
S5 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {fnciude a step-hy-step pian to correctthe | COMPLIANGE
CORRECTION specific vialation, as well as a plar £ VERIFIED
WiLL BE assmre the violation does not recor} BY Dpw
COMPLETED

nofified of the change as the resident word to
stay with family on 6721710 and was not
expected to return to the herme umi BFETI0.

On 772610, during an nterview with agents
of the Department, Administrator C dented
changing the contraet during the 62450
inspection stating, *I don't recalt making the
chrange, itwas already crossed oot ”




PERSONAL CA

VIOLATION REPORT

RE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cade Chapter 2600 Page 5 of 26
- .| NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL. CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NLBER
Christlan Life Sarvices
3408 North Ninoteonth Street, Philadelphia, FA 15140 132790
INSPECTION DATE(S) {include all dajes of the nspection) REGICNAL REPRESENTATIVE T
June 24, 2010, July 2, 2019, July 8, 2010, July 12, 2010, July 15, Michella Mortaon, Lori Knockstaad (6/24M10; 71911 0}, Christine McHalo
2010, July 26, 2010, and July 27, 2010 {712110; TH5M0), James Jease Hummel (FH2HM0), and Trula Hollywood
{7H5M0}, Laura Helmuth (7r28110; iz714), Katharine Young {7:26/10),
Ronald Meluaky {71281 -
PRINTED NABE AND T LE GF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORREGTION {Required on FIRST PAGE onbyf unless
mulfiple raprasentativas yreduce the plany
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AR ROVAL OF PLAN O DATE
Gliafjp | SOEETON W ik
ra F
1 z 3 i ]
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2690, WHICH (nctude a step-by-step plan to etrrect the CORPLIANCE
_ CORRECTION Specific violation, as weall as a plan i VERIFIED
) WiLL BE assare the vialation does nat recar} EY DPW
42s “The home has cameras with sound S i —_— 7
A resident has the right to monitoring capabiites in bath the tefevision | &) }q I 0 T é/.;;éww Cdlmunainet]
Liivacy of seff and possessions, room and sitling room of the home, with A L) = ‘ -
| Privacy shall be provided 1o the. rmonitors in the home's office, On T8, a . (WP m A/ujjfyvj M.,/-c
{ resident during bathing, - i'eprésermﬁveofthéﬁeparhnentwas in the ~ At !IU ,} tha
| Sressing, chaiiging and medical | office with Direct Care Staff Parson b o hapidiias Buimne 0 Cernty
procedures, another representative of the Department ’ /" . s A
w2 in the home’s television rooen Ot 2lsn P/“}“L w1 /,{u/:%daro
inerdewing a resident. The canversaticn jn S e !
the television room could be heard in the & {/C\'Lb@i/u%’ & %‘K‘/«'—"%’w’*
cffice. None of the residents in #he home ] - .
hiarre given written permission for auditory ‘3’3"-’*""-’ M% [Qa‘,“%a A { R@»&f
monitoring and the residents do not have the T e
aisilfy 10 shut off the auditory moniloring 4&5‘/ 5}"6 O ~
since it is located in e staff office. N g <t

a A twnes .




VIOLATION REPORT

|

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Fa.Gode Chapter 2600 PegeGof 25
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Christian Life Services :
3408 Merth Ninsteanth Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140 ) 132790
INSPECTION DATE(S) {inclhirds all datas oftha inspaction} REGIOMNAL ENTATIVE T
Jurne 24, 2010, July 2, 2010, July 8, 2010, July 12, 2019, Jily 15, Michelle Mo. Lorf Knocksfead {8iz4r10; TI9M0Y, Christine McHale
2010, July 26, 2010, and July 27, 2040 {TI2M0; 7115610}, James Jesse Hummel (7H210), and Trula Hollywood
(THMSH O}, Laura Holmuth (Fi26M0; #27H 0}, Katherine Young 7i2610),
— Ronald Maluadcy {TI26H10)
| PRINTED NANE AND THLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Requirad o FIRST PAGE only unloss
| muitipia represantatives produce the piany _
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE D?E REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
( | CORRECTION
2 &/r0/ee f{//’/,aﬁé’cm- Rl
! 2 7 DATE BY ¢ LOF s ]
REGULATION LATION PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Coda § 2500, vio WHICH {inciuds a step-byaten plan to correct the COMPLIANGE
CORRECTION specific ylolation, as well ac 2 plan bo VERIFIED
WILL BE assure the viclafion does nof recury BY OPW
COMPLETED
43z A physiciars order for Resident #2 dated i
A resident may not be deprived 614710 indicates the resident refuses to take 8 Ia %_ %uhwb 0Bt Gt
of his righis. medications. The physician advised in his @ [J \,Uu@./ E\J‘b’i’ &‘W Qu »%ﬁ
order io give Resident 22 medications inor - - "",@
with juice of kaokid, Direct Gare Stoff. o B Lgllds snd e
Person D has administered liquid Haldol to ‘3‘{ j&'
Resident #2 without the resident's St NLBole QaQE el ‘
Knowledge, ! o
\ MMW wmv%fw -
Gnd readte. Nascelendh a*“". i
b ) ? ke Varee o




.....

PERSONAL

VIOLATION REPORT

multipla repressntafives praduce the plan)

. CﬂREHGMES—SEP&.COdEChapterzﬁﬂﬂ Page ¥ of 25

NAME ANE ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOBE | CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

Christian Life Services

3408 North Ninoteenth Stroet, Phitadelphia, PA 19140 132790

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Inchude all daies of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

June 24, 2010, July 2, 2010, Juiy 9, 2015, July 12, 2010, Jujy 15, Richalle Morton, Lori Knockstead (6124H0; 7191503, Christing MckHals

2610, July 26, 2610, and July 27, 2010 - { (FR2A10; 21510}, James Jesse Hummal {71210}, and Trula Holhwood
(ZH15I10), Lavra Helmuth (7726:10; 727410}, Katherine Young {72580},
Ronaid MM !'J_TIZGH'U[

FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL. ENTITY REPRESENT, ATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Raguirad on FIRST PAGE oily unless

SIGNATURE LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AFPPROVAL OF PLAN QF DATE
CORRECTION
: /ﬁ% M : 7 //6 /[A %‘ Feo/ee ]
- - / *
F - |2 3 4 5
" REGULATION OLATION DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, vi WHICH {inclurde a step-by-stey plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION specific viclation, as weli as a plan fo VERIFIED
. WILL BE assure the violation does not focur} BY PwW
51,52 -Resident #4 receives wound care frama ) B> gy W
home health care agency. The home doss g q z m i&‘% m

51 Bl have background checks for the 2gency weell Tags abd Q}.,L\m.a.qu ,*

Criminal history checks and staff. :

hiring policies shall be in : N Clo sad WPM; Dlire Yo

accordance with the Oider Adylt -Direct Care Staff Person 1 had 2 criminal DWDS At O G ploce aude

Protective Services Act history background check comipleted on w i -

{OAPSA) (35 .9, §3 613016 that indicaties that the staff person Q 0l %‘S&%

o AD1-102255102)a0d 6 | has a Sfimingl record, The e e, o Nowe

Pa.Code Chapter 15 [protective bave any other documentation from the SPO"LL . -
| services For gider aduits}, Pennsylvania State Pofice indicating that ‘ l i &M_ 3 W] 6:& Crasnadl

Direct Care Staff Person | was free from a Gﬂm

52 criminal history that would profitit her from Mﬁf»«-«! , -

Hiring, retention and utilization employment under the Older Adult &a’mm CAMANE
| oF taff persons shal te 2. Profective Services Act. Direct Care Staff W“;“ B : . .

Ot 45 Wy vl Rt i prapn
Goinel Cle. Mok
cyg[“l'b ‘h‘\m@ -




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pago d of 28

NAME AND ADDRESS

OF PERSONAL CARE HOBE CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Chriztian 1 ife Services
3408 Morth Ninoteenth Street, Philadelphia, FA 15140 132790
INSPECTICN DATE(S] {Include all datas of the inspaction) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Juns 24, 2010, Juiy 2, 2010, July 9, 2010, July 12, 2010, July 15, Michells Morton, Lori Knockstoad (6124H10; 71940}, Christine McHale
2010, July 26, 2610, and July 27, 2010 (7I2110; THSMB), James Jesse Humme] {7H2/10), and Truia Hollywood
. . ' ‘ (ZM5M0}, Laura Helmath (Fr26810; 71271, Katharing Young {26010,
. Ronald Mslusiy {FI26H0)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Reruired on FIRST PAGE only unless

multipla representatives produce the plan}

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING ARPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE ]
: CORRECTION ' ‘
Taoln. 8o 0y
-t aadl ” L
1 12 3 F) NE
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORREGTION DATE
35 Pa.Cade § 2660, WHICH [nclode a step-by-step plan ¢o cormrect the | COMPLIANCE
' CORRECTION specific viofation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
' WILL BE assire the vinkation does not recur) Y Db
aecordance with the Older Adul Person | provided unsupervised cars to — - -, — —
Protective Services Act (35 .S, | residents in March of 2010, @ o [ 2ol [N The % Gl i itz
§§ 10225.101—10225.5102) v Wl der do G Thad s Qunect
and & Pz.Code Chepler 15 On 7126010, during an interview with agents 3 N D oius Tz
| (protective services for older © 1§ of the G Admismistrator © stated Cona. olh 2 N
| aduits) and other applicable . | that Direct Cars Staf Person § is avglewﬁeer ;.,it;ﬂx_,o BOsH
| reguistions. and does not provide direct care to -
1 ‘ a\?,om Sk‘% o ' E&
O Lo ) etk She

DeSomd vludine v
Oeclud Yoy obamniglinln



VICLATION REPORT

2010, Suly 28, 2010, and July 27, 2010

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 88 Pa.Code Chapter 2800 Page % of 26
 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME | CGRRENT LICENSE NUMEBER
Christian Life Services
3408 North Ninetsenthi Strest, Phitadalphia, P& 19140 132798
INSPECTION DATE{S) finclude al dates of fis inspection) REGIONAL ATIVE
aune 24, 2018, July 2, 2010, July 9, 2010, July 12, 2010, July 15, Micheilo Morton, Lori Knockstead {62410 7/SM0), Christine McHale

(712F10; 775110}, James Josgsg Hummesl {TH2M10}, and Trukx Hellywood

(77115410}, Laura Helmuth (7526H0; 7/27410), Kagh
Ronald Molusky {7/26/0}
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ERTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

erine Yoang {7/26M 0,

{(Raquired on FIRST PAGE culy unjess

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DA REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF BATE
CORRECTION 17y,
/4 LM G "é " 1 ?/ o
- T I
- Y
1 2 3 4 s
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DETE
5 PaCode § 2600, WHICH {Inclizde a step-by-step Plan ko correct the COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION specific violation, as wellas a pian o VERIFIED
WILL BE assure the violation does not reeury BY DPw
GCOMPLETED
1 54a -On 6/24/10, Direct Care Stalf Person O e ; .
Direct care stasf shall | provided representatives of the Department 8% !20 o [ he T loaa Gelvarasiati,
have the following qualifications: | with persannel records for Staff Persons E,

[ {7 Be 18 years of age or older

F.and G. The records for each of these
staif persons contained a diporna from the

{exception— 54bj. . Pennisytvania Department of BEducation, The X
. { 2} Haveahigh scheol diploma, diplomas were sent to the Department of 628 Duorneer Care %%
-| GED diploma or ackve regislry | Education for verification and wers found 1o g . ;
:{ status on the Pennsyivania be forgeries. , calioys
[ Durse aida registry. ! ol aﬂ
1 3} Be free from a medical ~0n 712118, diging an inferview with agents € ond GL,P’ L“‘“'a“*
;| condition, including diug or of the Depariment, Staff Person E stated = DQ%IL‘{' D‘ﬁc"“a
| ookl addiction that wold Jimit | that she did 1ot eam & dipiom ang foy oo Hone, cnd
| e staff person from providing | had never seen the diploma that was in her Duect Cane.-
file. :

R
“S




VIOLATION REPORT

. PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

communicafion book indicates that on
32310, "Direct Care Staff Person i gave

Page 10 of 26
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL, CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Chaistian Life Sarvices )
3403 Morth Ninateenth Street, Phitadeiphia, PA 19140 132790
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include alf dates of the inapection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Junie 24, 2010, July 2, 2010, July S, 2012, July 12, 20190, July 15, Michella Morton, Lori Knockstead {B124110; 71910}, Christing McHale
2610, July 26, 2010, and July 27, 2010 ' {712i19; TFI5H0), James Jesse Humamel {7H2¢10), and Trala Hollyweood
{FM5A10}, Laura Holmuth (FI26110; 7127110), Katherine Young {72610,
Ronald Melusiy {7I261M10) . .
PRINTED MAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENT, ATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE aniy unfass
mulliple reprasantatives praduce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DA REGIONAL LICENSING & OVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION i )
Lt &/rofyd Ve i o
P ¥ I Fdd
1 2 - 3 4 K T
REGUL ATION VIOLATION DRTE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION BATE
54 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH Mefude o plan to comrect the CORPLIANGE
‘ CORRECTION specific violafion, as well az a plao to VERIFIED
WILL BE mmathevioraﬂnndoesmtremr} BY bow
- . COMPLETED )
sendces with reasonzbia skilf -Om 7726119 during an interview wilh agents ) - !, o~ P
and safety. of the Administrator C reported 8\ G Ll‘) GV“ amce! U~ \P&@&HM
ﬂmtsheietggacs?:;aﬁzemmEgehﬁseshe wals ot cad :
- was steal] and provide a -~
falsified cﬁ;tgcm. Sha stated tat Staff Dl 4 ol N
‘Persen E brought her a cpy of the diploma - ~| . .
{ and since i locked similar 1o giher dinlomas Diveer o }L—&R Lu,dl
she did net question it She also stated that M n o
she requires all staff and volunteers to bring ; - : -
in a diplare, Oiapae V ushl \G"‘g“-
-Direct Care Statf Person 1is not quatifed to . i) pe.,
werk as 2 direct care st3ff person. The staff-




YIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

2010, July 26, 2019, and July 27, 2090

multipls representativea produce the part)

{#12110; 7115140}, James Jesse H
{TH 510}, Laura Helmuth (7/25¢1
Ronald Melusky {7726/10)

Page 11 of 26
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMIBER
Christian Life Services
3408 North Nineteenth Streat, Philadelphia, PA 19140 L 132790
INSPECTION M?E{s; {Includs all dates of the inspecion} REGIONAL REPRESENTETIVE
June 24, 2010, July 2, 2010, July 8, 2010, July 12, 2010, Juby 15, Michelle Morton, Lori Knockstead {67241 0; 7491 D), CRuisting McHala

ummeal (7210}, and Truia Hollywood
0; 7£27410), Katherine Young {712611D),

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Roquired on FIRST PAGE onfy unlgss

SIGNA OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DA REGICHAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
hd lo {
_ﬁgﬁﬁa \_ML Bllof1o N Fedfte
- 0 - T I
1 ) 3 L.} 5
REGULATICN VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DAYE
55 Pa Code § 2600 WHICH {include a step-by-stap plan to correct the COMPLIANCE |
GORRECTION specific violation, as well as a planto i YERFED
WILL BE agsure the violation does not recur} . BY BPWY

COMPLETED

showers to [Resident #5] and [Reskdent #51 7
on 31261140, "[Direct Care Siedf Persan
assisted [Residert #6] with shower,™ and an
SIMHG, Direct Care Staff persan | gave
medications.

91@ (29!0

£ oo the Filue :
Dowct Core staygurdld
Q“‘Mﬁ DA C.&/J-?
W i H"“"""%




' _ VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE

2016, July 28, 2010, and July Z7, 2010

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY
muitiple represantatives preduce the plan}

[T2ri0: 715710, James Jossg

{THEH0), Laura Halmuth {F128110: FrzrH 0, Katherine Young {7i26/10),
Ronald Melusky {7i2611 0}
REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTIGN {Required on FIRST PAGE only unlesg

HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2500 Pago 120726
 [AEAND ADBRESS B FERSONAL CARE HORE CURRENT LICENSE NURBER
Chrigtian Life Sarvices 7
3436 North Ninetaanth Street, Philladelphis, PA 19140 ' 132730
e =CTION DATE(S) (lnclude all datas of th frapocior] REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE ——
June 24, 200, July 2, 2010, Jufy 9, 2010, July 12, 2014, Juily 15, Michelle Mortan, Lorg Kniackstead {(&/24110; ?f&ﬂﬂ}& Christing McHale

Hummal {FH20Y, and Trula Hollywood

SIGNATURE OF GAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DA;E REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION v J
é%‘,/ & tofrs ’t Yo ]
. -~ ‘ Vi 7
! ‘ ? ATE BY 4 P OF s F
REGULATION VIOLATION D, LAM OF CORRE BATE
55 Pa.Code § 2500, : WHICH {inclizde astep-by-step plan fo correct the COMPLRINCE
CORRECTION spoeciiic Ay 35 well as a plagy o VERIFIED
) WILL BE asxire n does not recury BY Dpwy
. COMPLETED
56 Cn 7127110, the Administrator © stated that R PRV Drier A
The administrator shall be the hoirs that she works each week 2iQ [LD “—
present in the home an compteling adminisirative duties zre J?\u rao Lo {Jm,uw GJMQ
-1 OF 20 howrs or more perwsek in gh Thursday 8:00pm-8:00pm and L :
.| each calendar manth 1 Friday 8:00pm-11:00pm, totaling 11 hours, WLl e hos a
- Mnﬁnistratcrﬁsuedsheisﬂlemlypemon 8 N
&cling 2s an administrator of the frame. WMLAC vine W«’m
'\‘\_,m .
Sj{l ‘mw Wil lor Dotueentizlay wall
Sedadude.
] ] ]




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cade Chapter 2680

VIOLATION REPORT

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Chrisfian Life Servicss

3408 North Nineteonth Street, Philadefphia, PA 19140
L=t S T TEREIRann wiraat, Phil

Page 13 of 26

132790

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION BATE(S] {Include 2l dates of the nspection)

Juna 24, 2016, July 2, 2010, July 9, 2010, July 12, 2018,
2010, July 26, 2019, and July 27, 2810

July 15,

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Michelis Rorton, Lori Knockst
{TI2I10; TM5HM0), James Jesso

Ronalid Mal

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE Si

muitiple representafives praduce the plan}

12611

sad (612410; 719710}, Chiistine M eHale

Humme! (7112110}, and Trula Holywood
{TH5110), Laura Helmuth {7/26M0; T2THM0}, Katherine Young {Ti26H10),

GNING PLAN OF GORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unlsas

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE

DA REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE ]
CORRECTION ' /
QZ fo W&—, /e
7 d
1 rd 3 4 &
REGULATION Ot VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE |
5 PaCode § 2600. ' WHICH {inciuds a step-by-stap plan to correct the COMPLIANGE
CORRECTION speciiic violation, aswellas g plan fo ¥ERIFIED
. WILLBE assure the violation dees not recurg BY Dpw
‘ > COMPLETED ;
85a - On778A10; Direct Care Siaft Person D , -
Sanitary conditions shall be reported using the same gluccmeter for 8}61 1 MW» %}-zéo (}v&\}d.zﬁ,
maintained. himseif and a resident 10

0L Rasfacke wilikstelc

F D Gond barted
DY oo wHAL s

Corclh el do Pumiasuad

M&M—K&—g

f

-_—




VIOLATICN REPORT

PERSOMAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 14 of 26

Thristlan Life Services

NAKE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
3408 North Ninatesnth Street, Philadelphia, PA 13140

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER B
132790

CF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unjoss
muliipls represantstives produce fho pfan} '

INSPECTION DATE?S} {include ali datss of the inspaction} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
June 24, 2010, Juiy 2, 2010, Jaly 9, 2040, July 12, 2010, July 15, Michelle Morton, Lori Knockstaad (6£24/10; 779M16), Christine KicHals
2010, July 26, 2010, and Juby 27, 2015 {TIZ10; TH5I10), James Jesse
. ’ {THSM0}, Laura Halmuth {26y
: Ronald Balus 26110y
i1 PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

Hummal (741210}, and Trula Hollywood
10; 7427110), Katherine Young {7126H0),

-On 824510, 7/2M18, and 7112+ 0, the door
info the medication room was marked as an
&xit. The home’s evacuation plan showed

i that the emergency egress route is through
the medication roon and then out a door

m 4
G e 0 S b

B na AT

Rawdy yrmas Lobrme

Dos

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY SENTATIVE | DAIE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
74 ﬁ g /6//A e &/1sfro
« ¢/ ) o
T 2 3 4 5 ]
REGULATION VIOLATION DATEBY PLAN CF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {includa a plan 1o corract the COMPLIANCE
. CORRECTION specific violatien, as well as 3 plan fo VERIFIED
WILL BE asslre the violation does ot recury BY by
_ COMPLETED
[ 1213 ~The hore's evasuation map shoved an Y
Stairways, haliways, doorways, emergency egress out the medication room » %WI;&:} ‘ma,o dl’\@-fw
poseageways and egress routes. | 1o the Side yard of the hame. On 8724/10, ﬁ o 06 3
from reams and from the theroutefmmthesideyardwashlnckedb}' W-@@
building Shall be inlocked and | assorted funk. The ferms in #1s soes Gl X9F: SV 2 R vnaps
unobstructed, included an abandoned car, a stove, 4 metal ‘ T‘L“‘-Q-
desk, 3 meta bed frames, a tollet, 2 4 e we g2l 268
bathroom sink, a kench, angi a shopping cart . DAL
filed with rash, : Qs ausslda e o 2.5

TThne a3 dthen Sk s &

Ton
Hease

ool Cxdos

Wy MQM%



PERSONAL C.

VIOLATION REPORT
ARE HOMES — 85 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Paga 15 of 26

HAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSOMAL CARE HOME

Christian Life Services

3403 North Ninetsenth Stroet, Philzdeiphia, PA 19140

132790

CURRENT LICENSE NURMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S)
June 24, 2010, July 2, 2010, July 3, 2010,
2010, July 26, 20110, and Juhyr 27, 2040

{Inciude il dates of the inspection)
ey 12, 2010, July 15,

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Michella Morton,
{7i2410; TMEMO},

{7415/10), Laura

Lol Knockstead {6/24/16; 7/9/10), Cluistine Mcliale
James Jasse Huammel {7210}, and Trula
Helmuth (7/28/10; 7127H0),

Ronald Molusiy (7/26/10)

Katherine Young (7i25F10;,

Hoilywood

PRINTED NARE AND T(ILE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE

mtttiple representatives prodace the plany

SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST FAGE only mniess

SIGNATURE OF ENTITY REPEESENTATIVE | DAT REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF BATE
CORRECTION [
m \%’7&\. GYo 10 T/e0 /e ]

- J FA

1 ry ; 3 4 5 ——I :

REGULATION VIOLATION DATEEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 PaCode § 2600, - ' WHICH {inciade a step-by-step ptan ko correct fho COMPLIANGE
CORRECTION specific viclation, as well as a plan fo - ¥WERIFIED
WILL BE assure the violation does not recan)

COMPLET

BY bpw

from ihe medication roem to the yard. The
" home Iocks the medicaion room when stff
persons are not present in the room and
there is 2 feievision sitting on the floor in
front of the door Lo the vard, blocking egress
from the room to the exderior of the home.

QM@B}

ATS )7 wﬁﬁ- Appdo

Wone Canndthe !l

P\ﬁovmlﬂm !

2Retkid Yond

U

o ek o1k
s



- VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 3% Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 18 of 25

f NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAE CARE BOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Christian Lifo Servicas
2408 North Ninatsenth Strest, Philadeiphia, PA 19140
INSPECTION DATE(S} {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REFPRESENTATHE
June 24, 2p1g, July 2, 2090, Juty 8, 2010, July 12, 2019, Juiy 15, Richslla Morton, Lori Knocketead (572414 0; 779/10), Chisistine McHale
2010, July 26, 2019, and July 27, 201D [Tz TM5I10), James Joasa Hurmmel (741241 0}, and Trula Hollywoaod
, . C C {TH5H0), Laury Haimuth (Fr2sH0; T27110), Katherine Yaung (#1261 oy,
Ronald Melusiy {T126110)

' ERINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL EMTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unfess
- | mutiple ropresentafivas broduce the plan)

. | SISNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DX REGIONAL LICENSING PROVAL OF FLAN OF BATE
Mx{’ Liokre | 8refs |ommecmon Yl g | o

Vi

11 ' 2 3 4 5
r REGULATION - VIOLATION BATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION ’ DATE
35 Fa.Coda § 2600, ) WHICH {inciude a stap-hy-step plan to comectthe | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION iflc wolation, as wall as a plan to VERIFIED
WILE BE assure the violation does not recur) BY DiPvy |
131z : On 6124110, the Department entted —
There shall be at least one multiple fire extinguishers that had not been 9!% ho e m%@u
uperable fire extingoisher with a inspectedarrdapprwedshoanﬂayofzﬂos - ; - oo b g 1
MMM 2-A rating for each {see Chapler 2600.131f on page 18 of this v bl s, e Gm
floar, incfuding the basement - Violation Report). The Depariment advised - e P
} and attic. - : the home to have the fire extinguishers s %,«,‘{7/7,,,(/ “? 54 55
nspected. In response, all fire exdinguishers 10 d_} : T/ - y
inﬂ:efnmmreremwadﬁ’mnﬁlehome U - &Mgﬂf‘; J%w{)i Do
on 6/30410 to be serviced off-site. On ToL taci T
212710, thers were o fire extinguishers in Bt
the ) U %}M ; ]
- T SR
T N




S VIOLATION REPCRT
PERSONAL GARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Paga1yof 26

NARIE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Christian Life Services '
3408 North Ninetesnth Straet, Philadelphia, PA 19140

132739

INSFECTION DATES) {Include alf dates of the inspaciton)
June 24, 2010, July 2, 2010, July 9, 2018, Juiy 12, 2010, July 15,
2019, July 26, 2040, and July 27, 2096

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

Richelle Morton, Lori Knockstead (6/24/10; 7ISHO}, Chriatine McHals

{7/2110; THSHC), James Jesse Hummel {7TF12410),
(71150, Laura Helmuth {71261 0; 202715}, Kathe
Ronald Melusky {7/26/10)

and Trula Hollywood
rine Young {7/26/10,

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPHESENTATIVE
mulfipla ropresentatives produce tha plan}

SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Requirsd on FIRST PAGE only imless

SIGNATU

exdinguisher was broken so that the
extinglfsher was inoperable,

-0in 624119, the fire exdinguisher hanging on
the wall nexd 1o the home’s “computer room®
had not been inspected since May of 2008,
The indicator was pointing o fhe red
"undercharge” zene,

Ouror : \’? ejéﬁw ¥

F LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE | DX REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
%ﬁ/ % /i 2 e
S -t ~ / At
] P2 i 3 4 5
REGULATION o VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan fo correct the COMPLIANCE
. CORREGTION viotation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
WILL BE assure the violation dees not recur) BY DPwW
COMPLEYED
131f -~On 6424710, the fire extinglisher hanging on \ - - )
Fire extinguishers shal be the wall to of the entrance nearest to the (930{ ho MWMU e \—%\2— tﬁtwu-a
| inspected and approved office had not been nspected since May of i BWE ¢ Sasio
annually by & fire safety expert. | 2068, The indicator arraw on the fire W
The dafe of the inspection shall | exfinguisher was pointing to the red - LT Gt
be on the exiinguisher. "overcharge” zore. The handie of fhe V%/M




VICLATION REFORT

FERSONAL CARE HO.

June 24, 2010, July 2, 2016, July 9, 2610, July 12, 2010, July 15,
2010, July 26, 2010, ang July 27, 2010 . .

MES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 26900 Page 18 of 26
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSQOMAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Christian Life Servicas : '
i 3408 Morth Ninstsenth Strzet, Fhﬂada!phiaz‘ PA 1914p 132790
INSPECTION DATE(S} {Include all dates of tha inspection)

REGIOMNAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michella Morton, Lori Knockstead {61241 0; 75581 0}, Christing MecHals

{712010; 714 S0}, James Jgssg Hurmmel {71120 0}, and Trulz Hollywood
{7M5M10), Laury Helmutfy (TIR610; 712714 9}, Katherine Young {71250 o},
Ronald Malysky {TI26M0)

FRINTED NANE AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unlass
mulfiple represantativos. produce the plan) . .

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE D& REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF FLAN OF DATE
Z J 7. j //’h/ 9 Zj Af’) CORRECTION s(ro/te
— / [} ! e T
1 2 3 f 4 rl”? Y
REGULATION VICLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTIGN DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2500, - WHICH {inchide o step-by-step Han to correct the COMPLIANCE
) . CORRECTION spachic vialkation, ag well a5 a plan to ]
: B WHL B assure the violation does pet recur) BY Dy ’
. COMPLETED
182k ~The home has a communication book i B
Prescription medication that s | located i fhe staff rcom behind fhe g = LA e Rbiras f"‘f/‘*t
not seff-administered by a telsvision room, The notes in the book state > L‘{ /& ‘\}J—LQ Y, Moae abf O¢S
resident shall be administered that on 3314440 Directcare Staf Persons 1 | ) : .
-{ by one of the following: 1 and | administered medications fo residents [\ MTW‘S
_ . Meiﬂmerofﬁmaszaffpersm-xszsquaﬁﬁedm b "'{}\ .
-1 {1} A physician, Feensed administer redications. ‘Jt'ﬁ o c&,&wﬁv \}(u,aﬂ_c:;. gcc—-‘o&,
.1 dentfist, lfeensed physician's ? -
| assistant, registerad nurse, ~On 6724110, Direct Care Staff Person o Thaee ahf gsbrt DCS o
| certified registered nurse provided the Department with Direct Care \ }
i Practitioner, licenseq practical Staff Person E's personne! record. The CQ)‘
! 23 A cesneed paramedic. | record incided dosamentat nrg Direct : ’
£ {2) A graduate of an approved Care Staff Persan E was tfrained o T vl (\ﬁw
| DUrSIng program funciicaing | @dminister medications an 34410, The A
‘inder the direct supervision of a heme's medication administration records

B anad
Dhed o t-Ul\_Q_LM Yhouy %
T Py o




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600 Pago 16 of 26
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMSER
Christian Life Services
3408 North Ninefesnth Straat, Philadelphia, PA 19148 132790
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include 2il datss of e inspechion] REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
June 24, 2010, July 2, 2010, July 8, 2019, July 12, 2019, July 15, Michelle Morton, Lori Kriockstead {8/24710; 79103, Chiristine NcHale

2018, July 26, 2010, and July 27, 2610

muitiple ropresentatives produce the plan}

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE §

(Fi2rgo; THSA0), James Jesse Hummad
(?#4510), Laura Halmuth {7726/10;

Ronmald Ral

JGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PASE only unless

12611

{TH2M0}, and Truka Hollywood
TIZTH0), Kaﬂ'teripa Young {12610},

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DA REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION
ié Z?‘éﬁ % {8, d/‘, Fedrt
z U l T
4 2 3 4 < 5
: REGULATION . VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
58 PaCagio § 2500. ) CORRECTION | " epeciis sty Pl fo comectthe | COMPLIANCE
¥ig aswellas a
: WILL BE assure the violation does not recur) BY Dewr
: ‘ COMPLETED

prefessional nurse wha s indicaite that Direct Care Staf Person E \ ) _ -

present in the homs. administered medications i Aprl, May, and | 2|, l OJ&VWM;%V 9 g, W&d}u

{3) A student nurse of an June 2010. Direct Care Staff Person £has | 5 [ |0 . ) =

approved nersing program et worked in the home since 2009 and did \'}Je‘&‘ W D Qﬁ. DM m ]

funclioning under the direct not receive training to administer Y

supesvision of 2 member of the | medications on 3/4A18. The certified - \ﬂ’P/ quQ/\A M

hursing school facultywio s | medication adeiinistration trainer, whese Ofb

present in the hame. maptte and signature appear an the 394M0 o

{4} Astaffpersonwhohizs | training document, did not train Direct Gare DCS.

cornplated the madication | Staff Person E in 2010, .

administrafion fraining in 120 for P‘LH' waeda 0O Mgs{u_KL? S Lu:b‘

the adminiskation of aral; | ~Cn Bi24/10, Direct Care Staif Person D R ; Ao qd;u
fopical; eve, nose ardear drop | provided the Departmernt with Direct Care 'ﬂuﬂ‘“\s %&&Lﬂﬂq aﬁgﬁw

prescription medications; insulin | Staff Person D's personnel record, Fhe O-%»& dal

injections and epimephrine record included documentation at Direct Weedeadling - ")

oxe )




. VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page M ocfZ6
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
LChristian Lifa Services '
3408 Noarth Nineteonth Street, Philadaetphia, PA 13140 . 132730
INSPECTION DATE(S} {Include all datas of the inspaction) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE .
June 24, 2010, July 2, 2010, July 8, 2018, July 12, 2010, July 15, Micheile Morton, Lori Knockstead (Gr2438: 7151 U}, Christine MckMals

2010, July 26, 2010, and July 27, 2010

[T12110; 7M5M0), James Jessa Hummel (1]
Roald Melusiy {TI26M0y

219), and Truda Hollywood
{71510}, Laura Hatmuth (7126F10; 7127110}, Katharins Young {Ti26M10),

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE
muelfiple rapresantatives produce the plan}

SIGNING PLAN OF GORRECTION {Raquired on FIRST PAGE only unloss

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE 0.7 REGICNAL LICENSING APFPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
GORRECTICN
%&Z @Zw 18 //d ‘ { Helbte — YL
- J 7 4
1 . 2 - 3 4 5
" REGULATION YIOLATION DATE &Y PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH finctude a step-by-atep plan to comact the COMPLIANCE |
: CORRECTION specific viokation, as well as a pian o VERIFIED
VWAL BE assure the victation does not recuar) BY DPW
i . COMPLETED
injections for insect bites or Care Staff Persan D was oniginaily trained to a;éE
cther allergies. administer mecications arr 4121708 and

i received annual fraining to administer

medications on 3/420. On 7/15/10, the

b home provided the Department
t documentation: that Direct Care Staif Person

G was received another annlal fraining to
administer medications on 7/7H0. The
home’s medication administation records
indicate that Direct Care Staff Person D
administared medications May and June of
2010 The cerfiffed medicafon
administration frainer, whosa mame znd
signature appears on the 34D training
docurment, did not brain Direct Care Staff

w L

Blale |an s

uw;t




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2660 Page 2% of 25
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HONE CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Clristian Life Servicaes ) )
3408 North Ninetsanth Street, Philadeiphia, PA 13140 o 432796
INSPECTION DATE(S] {Inciude alf datas of the inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jume 24, 2010, July 2, 2010, July 9, 2019, July 12, 2010, July 15, Michefls Mortor, Lori Knockstead (6724511 719110}, Christine McHale
2010, July 26, 2010, and July 27, 2010 {TI2110; TM5M0),~lames Josse Hummal (7¥1210), and Trula Holiyweod °
{TH5010), Laura Halmuth (7/26/16; 127110}, Katherina Young {FIZ6H0),
Ronald Melusiy {7/256710)

. ' PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CGORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produce the plan) :

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DA REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVEL OF PLAN OF DATE
53 CORRECTION :
| J4 . Ve [(s
— J T
4 x 3 14 5
- REGLLATION VIOLATION DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {includs 2 step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIENCE
CORRECTION specific ¥iolation, as well as a pfan fo VERIFIED
Wil BE assure the violation does ot recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
Person [ in March of 2010, j T ,5% b s B
-On 624410, Adrainistrator G provided the | 23 jib o
Department with Administrator C's personnel oly Dea Qe 2
.. . record. The record-included dacumentation
: : ihat Administrafor C was ariginalty trained to
adrminister medications an 421/05. Og
71510, the home provided the Department
decurnentation that Administrator G received

annual training fo administer medications on
M0, The home's medication
administration records indicate that
Admirastrator T administersd medications in
May of 2010, without the remquired training.




Christian Life Servicoas

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Puge 22 of 26

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HCHME
[ 3408 North Nineteenth Streetf, Philadalphia, PA 19140

I 1azrap

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF
muttipfs roprezantatives produce ths plan)

LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE

Ronald Meluaky

SIGNING PLAN OF CORREGTION {Required on

INSPECTION DATE{S} finclude all dates of the inspectiony REGIONA! REPRESENTATIVE
June 24, 2010, July 2, 2010, July 9, 2010, Jidy 12, 2010, July 15, Michelle Morton, Lori Knockstead (672474 8; 7f9710), Chriatine McHals
2010, July 26, 2810, and Juby 27, 2010 {TI2010; THM5M0Y, James Jesse Hurmmel {7M2{10), and Trula Holiywood

{7115{10), Laara Helmuth {FE2619; T122110), Katherins Young (772610},

{z12610)

FIRST PAGE only tnieas

——

discontinued, expired or for
residents who are no longer
served af the home shall be
destroyed in a safe manner
according to the Deparment of

.| Envicommental Prolection and
Federal and State regutations.
When a resident permanently

| lzaves the home, the residents

"} medicafions shal be given 1o the
resident, the designated person,

resident at the home.

F ~On 779710, there was a box of Alravent HEA
for Resident #3 on the cabinet Iy the
medication room. Resident®£8 no longer

Ivesin the heme.

¥ any, or the person or enfity -

SIGMATURE GAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
| %&z Tyl /o ffo Tt
e i 74 77
1 2 3 4 &
REGULATICN . VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2800, ‘ WHICH firiclude a step-by-step plan to comrect the COMPLIANCE 1
CCRRECTION specific violafion, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
Wil BE . assure the vioksfion does not recur) BY by
. COMPLETED
183F ’ -Cn #1940, the home's refrigarator in the .
Prescription medications, QT medication room contained 2 botie of Haldo! / y ‘ AN W ﬁ?ﬁ,w W*’
medications and CAM that are | 100mg for Resident #7 who is no langer 2 G l (O Litt ‘M&V 59y ygb]% 'SP

Al @R el g~ U«.‘Q'b
Dile aundote Oropel-
! T R T

des m

o
B3

608 tnadwestoms o PL@*’\E




PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 3 ot 28

NAKE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Christian Lifs Services
3403 Morth Ninetvanth Stroet, Philadelphia, PA. 19140

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
132790

INSPECTION DATE(S} {inciude all dates of tha inspection)}

June 24, 2010, July 2, 2010, July 9, 2019, July 12, 2019,
2018, July 26, 2010, and July 27, 201¢

July 15,

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Michello Morion, Lori Kneckstaad (61241105 713010}, Christine MieHals
{212H10; TASMO), James Jesse Hummel {TM2F0), and Trula Hellywood
£2MS5H0}, Laura Heimuth {H26M10; TI27M0), Kathsring Young (126118},
Ronald Malusky (7/26/10}

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTTTY REPRESENTATIVE

multipte raprasentatives producs the plan}

SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECGTION {Required on FIRST PAGE oniy unless

SIGMATURE OF AL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DA REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF D&TE
\.Zxxfpgfb , /¢ /rd
e . J - )
4 2 . 3 4 &
REGUE_ATION VIOLATION BATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION BATE
35 PaCode §260D. - WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to cotrectthe | COMPLIANCE
’ CORRECTION specific vickation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
N WILL BE assure the victation does not recur} BY DPw
. COMPLETED

taking responsibily for the new ; T
placement on the day of - .
depariure from the home., dﬁ{{%}"‘ 10 *%2_2, a)ﬁ'A-M ()4‘-@‘-‘/

S~




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 24 of 26
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUBKEER
Chrisfian Life Services
' | 3408 Morth Ninetesnth Street, Philadeiphia, PA 19140 132790
- | INSPECTION DATE{S}) {Inclizde all dates of the Inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE .

Juns 24, 2010, July 2, 2010, July 3, 2010, July 12, 2010, July 15, Michella Morton, Lori Knockstead (Bi24410; TI9HMB}, Christine MeHale
2010, July 26, 2010, and July 27, 2010 (Fi2M0; 751D, James Jesse Hummeal (FHZ2{10}. and Trula Holiywood

' (7115110}, Laura Helmuth (7/26410; 77271 0}, Katherine Young (2/26/10),

Ronald Melusky (7/25110)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unlass
muitiple representatives produca the plan}

SIGNATURE GAL ENTITY REPRESERTATIVE [ DAT REGIONAL LICENSING MRWM OF PLAN OF DATE
Pufp | Dt | gt
-
k! » 3 4 5
REGULATION ) VICLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTEON DATE
55 Pa.Cods § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-stap plan to corecithe COMPLIANCE
. . GORRECTION specific viclation, as well as a pfan fo VERIFIED
) Wit BE assure the violatlon does not recur) BY D
_ - COMPLETED
184a ~Cn 715{10, the home’s eefvigerator in the

The original container for § medication roarm mminedazo;nbm{:ar gl CT. ! { ) :DU\"("U-‘-J(JM O—{L.Mz’;t—"[ o
prescription medications shall be | botties of Levemir insuli. Direct Care . ) 4 ) ——
labeled wifh a pharmacy label | Staff Person D and Residert #9 are bl poswian o b8 Nedioed.

|| tratinchudes the following: - | prescribed this medication. L d Q{QW Jzd edos
1} The resident's name., -0On1 719£10, the home’s refrigerator in the LI ; s DE’
Ezg The name of the medication. | medication raem contgined 5 unlabeled b Madie . M /% toa j‘
(3} The date the prescription botties of Humulog. /&TM 1SV VQ.W)MQA.@/ =
was jssued. LN \ ; W O, 3
{4) The prescribed dosage and ML PREN TR L %
instrucfions for administration. . - .
{5} The name and fitle of the N Q - HIE!H! QQWQM
preserber. . {&'QJ‘ .

8{151‘ 6 ,kuwugm o

At Chayy Rymaom.




VIOLATION REPORT

... PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cade Chapter 2600

June 24, 2010, July 2, 2010, Juty 9, 2010, July 12, 2019, July 15,
2010, July 26, 2010, and Jedy 27, 2010 o

{75210; T¥15i10),
Ronatd Melusky

Faga 25afzs
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NURBER
‘Christian Life Services
2408 North Nineteonth Streot, Philadelphia, PA 19140 132720
INSPECTION DATE(S} {include all dates of ths inspaction} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michsalls Mortor, Lori Knockstaad (6£24110; 7J9710), Christine McHals

James Jesse Hummai {7H2:19%, and Trula Holkrnnod
{7115M10), Laura Helmuth {7126i10; 72710}, Katherina Young

{7I26:10)

{72581,

SIGNING PLAN COF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE cstiy unless

.| SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATTVE

AL

will be: +o

DAT REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF BLAN OF DATE
CORRECTICN
p ). %é%{; g /% LU tp ot 57ctfc
Pe S 7~ 7
1 7 3 3 5
. REGULATION VICLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {inchuds a step-by-step plan to comectthe | COMPLIANGE
' o + CORRECTION specific viclation, as well as a plan o . " VERIFIED
WILL BE assure the volation does not Tectry BY DPW
' GOMPLETED
1874 On 7/9710, Administrator © and Direct Care ; -
A medication record shall be Staff Person D stated that Resident #2 does | (9 \n\[g oot ¥s PP =
kept to include fre following for | not take any medication. On 7H5:0, Divest | &0 | bl vdle o reedocdisl
each resident for whom Care Staff Person D stated that he .
medicafions are administered: | administers liquid Hatdol fo Resident#2. A Gandd UMD men sy
There & no medicatian administration recard ) i
{1) Residenfs name, for Resident #2. el fly, Jo Kmp | oty
(2} Drug allergies. \ - . .
{3) Name of medicason. o "“‘&Q» - 1 [
(4} Strength. ' :
- g}} Dosage form. M A2 now oMWA.
{7) Route of administration, LY. SUVONYY 7% 7 wumth %%
| {81 Frequency of - ! a ,| "
. Fedminiskration,  ° o oldain New Mai Lpon poe

y Med ek




-~ VIOLATION REPORT

PERSQOMNAL CARE HOMES - 55 Fa.Code Chaptor 2600 Page 26 of 26
' [ NAME AND ADDRESS OF FERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Christlan Lifa Sorvicas +
3408 North Ninetesnth Street, Philadelphia, PA 19148 132790
INSPECTION DATE(S) {inciuda all dates of fie inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Juns 24, 2048, July 2, 2610, July 9, 2010, July 12, 2018, July 15, Michalle Morton, Lorl Knockstead (6/24¢10; 719110}, Christine McHalo
2010, July 25, 2010, and July 27, 2010 {7I2110; TH5F0}, James Jessa Hummal {7112110}; and Truta Hollywood
{750}, Laura Halmuth (712670; 7127115, Kathering Young (7526110),
‘ _ Renald Melusky {7/26/10}
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only tisss

multiple reprasentatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE Bﬁ? / REGICNAL LICENSING APPRCVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION ;(/
il Lhipstittar—  |edes
= ﬂ v 7/
1 . 2 3 4 5
REGULAYION VIGLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION . DATE
58 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH f{include a st plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION spectfic viokation, as well as a pian #o VERIFIED
WILL BE assure the viokition does nof recur) BY DRy
LOMPLETED

"1 Administrafion Tmes,

- | {18} Duration cf therapy, if

i applicable,

-| {11} Spedial precautions, if

§ @pplicable.

{12} Diagrasis or purpose for
the medication, including prore
| nata (PRN).

1 {13} Date and fime of medication
| administration,

' {14} Name and injtials of the
staff person administering the

4 medication,

gl s

9)13\10

BT ke
%a_dmtﬁlﬂ;h:"“

&WWMM s ot oF

Bt Medueatims.






